## **The Bharat Scouts and Guides**

**Creating Better India** 

Date

: 05th March. 2024

## National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website: www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To Circular No.: 33 / 2024

All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides,

**CENTRAL, SOUTHERN & WESTERN REGION** 

## **POSTPONEMENT**

SUB: (1) NATIONAL LEVEL SOC'S/STC'S AND STATE MEMBERSHIP GROWTH COORDINATORS CONFERENCE FOR CENTRAL, SOUTHERN AND WESTERN REGION

(2) NATIONAL YOUTH MEET FOR ROVERS AND RANGERS

REF: (1) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 30/2024 DATED 23/02/2024

(2) NHQ CIRCULAR NO. 28/2024 DATED 22/02/2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please refer NHQ Circular No. 30/2024 dated 23/02/2024 and Circular No. 28/2024 dated 22/02/2024 pertaining to the following events earmarked for Central, Southern & Western Region scheduled at Nelakurinji Camping and Training Centre, Ketti (Niligiris), Tamilnadu, Bharat Scouts and Guides, Southern Railway State from 23 -25 April 2024 and 27-30 April 2024 respectively are hereby stands '**Postponed**' due to some unavoidable circumstances. The new dates will be communicated very shortly. Kindly inform the nominated delegates and participants accordingly. Most probably the event is expected to be organised during first/second week of May 2024 in the same venue.

- 1. National Level SOC'S/STC'S and State Membership Growth Coordinators Conference.
- 2. National Youth Meet for Rovers and Rangers

Inconvenience caused is deeply regretted.

Yours in Scouting,

(AMAR B. ĆHETTRI)
JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

## Copy to:

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Director, DAV
- 4. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.
- 5. Assistant Director BSG, Central, Southern and Western Region for further follow up and ensure participation.

JDS/05.03.2024 PAGE 1